NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, ARUNACHAL PRADESH



(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya), **Government of India**

YUPIA, ARUNACHAL PRADESH -791112, INDIA

NIT/AP/Estt-08/2011-12/Vol-VIII/ 710

Date: 08/09/2020

NOTIFICATION

This is notified for information of all concerned that the Peer Review Cell of NIT Arunachal Pradesh has been reconstituted with Dr. Pratap Kumar Swain, Assistant Professor, Department of Basic & Applied Science, NIT Arunachal Pradesh as a Nodal Officer. Following shall be the Faculty-in-Charge of Peer Review cell:

- 1. Dr. Abir J Mondal, Assistant Professor, Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering.
- 2. Dr. Shubhajit Das, Assistant Professor, Department of Mechanical Engineering.
- 3. Dr. Rajat Subhra Goswami, Assistant Professor, Department of Computer Science & Engineering. 4. Dr. Shakti Prasad, Assistant Professor, Department of Basic & Applied Science,
- 5. Dr. Vijayakumar Kathirvel, Assistant Professor, Department of Management & Humanities.

Following shall be the functions & responsibilities of Peer Review Cell:

- 1. To act as a Nodal Agency of the Institution regarding development & maintenance of Institutional upto-date data base in order to maintain/enhance institutional quality. It will also act as a repository of institutional data base and records.
- 2. Compilation of data and maintaining up-to-date data pertaining to SC/ ST/ OBC etc. along with uploading the same in Institute website. The Cell also compile and maintain up-to-date data pertaining to academic activities of the Institute.
- 3. Preparation of Annual Report of the Institute.
- 4. Regular publication of bi-monthly News Letter of the Institute.
- 5. Compiling of data and preparation of report for NIRF/ ARIIA-Rankings and NBA Accreditation.
- 6. Coordination of various programmes/activities leading to quality improvement of the Institute.
- 7. Arrange of feedback response from students/parents and other stakeholders on quality related Institutional processes.
- 8. Development of quality culture in the Institute.

The Peer Review Cell may take 3 - 4 students from Ph. D/M. Tech/B. Tech as co-opted members.

This notification supersedes the earlier notification issued regarding Peer Review Cell and shall remain operational until further order with immediate effect.

This is issued due approval of the Competent Authority.

Copy to:

- 1. Director, NIT Arunachal Pradesh for information Please.
- 2. All Deans, NIT Arunachal Pradesh.
- 3. Prof. Isha T. B, for information. The Institute shall remain thankful to you for your valuable service in Peer Review Cell.
- 4. All HoDs, NIT Arunachal Pradesh.
- 5. Concerned Person,
- 6. Mr. Biswajit Deka, E-mail: biswajit@techmantrasystems.com
- 7. Office Copy.

109/2020

REGISTRAR National Institute of Technology Arunachal Pradesh, Yupia